


















































WARTOOK WOODS ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

ABN: 71589614 270

83 AUGHEY ROAD,
WARTOOK. 3401

Ph. 0353836368

Mobile - 0409133685

Fax :0353836384
email-garrynew@wimmera.com.au

LAND CAPABILITY REPORT
SITE AND SOIL EVALUATION/TREATMENT DESIGN
ANZS 1547-2012/VIC EPA COP ONSITE WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT

OUR REFERENCE
CLIENT

SITE LOCATION
TEST/SITE EVALUATION
DATE ASSESSED

SITE ASSESSMENT

FACTORS

SITE SUITABILITY

SITE AREA

SOIL CLASSIFICATION

PERMABILITY RATE
DESIGN LOADING RATE

WATER SUPPLY

RESERVE EFFLUENT AREA

tgw/msg
Mr/s T & G Williams

Main Street Goroke Vic 3412

Carried out by Garry Newman Wastewater Assessor CET Acc.

23" May 2016

Dip. RSH Assoc. EHA

See Site and Soil Evaluation Report and Site and Soil
Assessment Report (attached to this document)

The site is suitable for a wastewater treatment system, although

there are some constraints.

Approx. 1197m?/0.1Ha Allotment

HORIZON A CATEGORY 2 SILTY LOAM SOIL
HORIZON B CATEGORY 6 STRONGLY STRUCTURED

SILTY CLAY SOIL
HORIZON A  0-100mm

HORIZON B 100-600mm

silty loam well drained

strong structured clay
imperfectly drained
DLR 8mm/day DIR 3mm/day

Rainwater and reticulated supply available

Available if required



mailto:email-garrynew@wimmera.com.au

WASTE FIXTURES
MAX DAILY FLOW RATE

SEPTIC TANK

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL
& TREATMENT

INSTALLATION
DESIGN

Toilet s 1 Basins 2 Showers 1 Baths 1 Sinks 1 Trough 1
Based on 3 Bedrooms (3+1) 4x200L/person/day
= 800L/DAY TOTAL MAXUM FLOW RATE
Black water
Allow for rate (240L/day/ 8mm/day = 30m? ETA trench)
Existing 45m? ETA trench is suitable for this waste
Grey water
Allow for rate (560L/day/3mm/day= 180m?irrigation area

Special Notes:- Efficient water use is essential to reduce hydraulic
load in effluent envelope.

A 3200L tank is required for this site
NOTE:

The existing system

The untreated grey water system is currently being directed to

the street channel as this system is failing causing the

garden and lawn areas on the property are the house land to become
saturated and waterlogged.

The existing insitu septic tank has a 45m? ETA trench for WC only
wastewater and should be retained as part of a split treatment system.
The site is not suited for an all waste ETA trench system with primary
treated effluent due to inadequate disposal area due to the existing
building developmenton the site.

The existing 45m? ETA trench for WC only should be retained as
part of a split treatment system.

A split wastewater system has existing approval rights so it is
suggested that an upgraded grey water system be installed.

This would allow disposal of treated effluent within the allotment
boundaries without odour dry periods conditions in , and in the event
of very wet periods could be overflowed into the street channel.

Two wastewater treatment options are preferred systems
should be either of the options below:-

1. Conventional ETA Wastewater Treatment System or
2. Reed Bed Wastewater Treatment System

Installation must comply with EPA Cert of Approval for

1. ETA trench - EPA Certified system is No 1.2/03
An ETA trench surface area — 45m? in size is required for this
site designed as follows:-
USE A SPECIAL SHALLOW DEPTH MODIFIED DESIGN:-
1 arch profile drain set in trenches sized

Width Length No. Trenches Total

3.0m 15m 1 45m?




Do not cover trench area with subsurface clay soil
A new Distribution box should be installed to allow for an
inspection point at start of trench.

2. OPTION GREYWATER REED BED SYSTEM

Rootzone Reed Bed — EPA Certified system is No 103.9/09
Irrigation Rate 3mm/DAY (AS/NZS 1547 Table 4.2A4)

A 180m?irrigation field for effluent is required and dispersal to
subsurface irrigation as per EPA Certification No CA 1.5/08.
Irrigation is set on a landscaped garden bed above natural
ground level or subsurface drip underlawn irrigation.

A minimum setback from boundary is :- 3.0metres.

TO COUNCIL REQUIREMENTS including:-

1. Septic tank and effluent dispersal areas to be protected from
vehicular traffic and large stock (see site plan)

2. Fit a 6/3L.itre cistern to the pan and water saving devices to all
water appliances

This is to certify the site and soil assessment and design of this effluent system has been completed in
Accordance with the recommendation contained in the ANZS 1547-2000 and Victorian EPA COP
Onsite Wastewater Management.

GARRY D NEWMAN

WASTEWATER ASSESSOR

Dip RSH Assoc EHA CET Accred.

Wartook Woods Environmental Health P L Date 11/07/2016



47 Schier Drive, Haven, Vic. 3401

M: 0419 505783 Ah: 03 5382 5920
email: dradams@wimmerawastewater.com.au
web: www.wimmerawastewater.com.au

ABN: 90 683 644 517 ACN: 100 650 155
QUOTATION

DATE :- Tuesday, 13 September 2016

TO :- West Wimmera Shire

ATTN. :- Nicole Wearne

RE :- Taffy Williams Upgrade

QUOTE TO :- Install a pump well on the septic tank.

Construct and install 45m2 ETA Bed in the backyard
Install a Ultra GTS grey water treatment system on the house
Install 150m2 of sub surface irrigation in front yard.

QUOTE INCLUDES :-
Site Inspection
Allowance for alteration to plumbing to reduce claimed odour.
of $1500 if required.
Leave area tidy.
Plumbing compliance

QUOTED PRICE.......ci it e e $18775.00 + G.S.T

Not Included in quote -Power to the unit (already there for the old grey boss)
-If rock is encountered we would have an additional charge
but would only proceed once this has been agreed upon
-Removal of excess fill or provide extra soil for site.

TERMS:-
Final payment 14 days after installation.  This quote is valid for 3 months.
Yours Faithfully

Daryl Adams
0419 505 783

YOUR ORDER WILL NOT PROCEED UNTIL THIS QUOTE IS SIGNED AND RETURNED
| have read and accept the terms and conditions of this quotation.

Signature:-
Date of acceptance:- ... [oiiid......

Print Name:- e,
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http://www.wimmerawastewater.com.au
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http://www.wimmerawastewater.com.au




From: Michelle Ellis

To: Michelle Ellis
Subject: FW: Please Help!
Date: Tuesday, 7 February 2017 8:53:00 AM

From: Tony Towndrow [mailto:rootzoneaust@bigpond.com]
Sent: Thursday, 2 February 2017 1:52 PM

To: EHO <eho@westwimmera.vic.gov.au>

Subject: Re: Installers

Hi Nicole
Sorry about the delay but now back on line.
Our qualified installers in Victoria are as follows

1) Rootzone Australia (ourselves) covering Eastern victoria from Alpine shire Indigo, Towong etc all
the way to Yarra Ranges and Nillumbick

2) Kelly Plumbing covering Benalla Mansfield etc down through Bendigo and Ballarat to Geelong
Contact is Phil Kelly phone 0457 578 000

3) Wimmera Wastewater Treatment covering the Wimmera, Grampians, down to Glenelg and
Corrangamite his contact is Daryl Adams 0419 505 783

4) We do not have any installers in South Australia at this time

All of them are also qualified to carry out mtce and annual inspections

Hope this helps
Regards

Tony Towndrow www.rootzone.com.au

From: EHO
Sent: Wednesday, February 1, 2017 11:50 AM

To: rootzone@rootzone.com.au
Subject: Installers

Good Morning,
I am hoping that you are able to please provide me with a list of your qualified installers in Victoria and
South Australia for the Rootzone Reed Bed please?

Your assistance would be greatly appreciated.
Nicole

Nicole Wearne | Environmental Health Officer
West Wimmera Shire Council
Available Wednesdays and Thursdays

e eho@westwimmera.vic.gov.au | p 03 55859900 | m 0428 583 136
OFFICE: 49 Elizabeth Street, Edenhope, VIC 3318 | p 03 55859900 | f 03 5585 9950 | westwimmera.vic.gov.au
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From: Michelle Ellis
To: Michelle Ellis
Subject: FW: Ultra GTS certified installers
Date: Tuesday, 7 February 2017 8:53:27 AM
Attachments: image003.png

image004.png

imaae005.png

image006.png

From: Mark Versteegen [mailto:mark@wastewateraustralia.com.au]
Sent: Wednesday, 1 February 2017 9:57 PM

To: EHO <eho@westwimmera.vic.gov.au>

Cc: shaune@wastewateraustralia.com.au

Subject: RE: Ultra GTS certified installers

Hi Nicole

It was good to talk to you today about some of the waste water challenges you face in your shire. As you
will have experienced in your work, not all tradesman are suited or experienced with waste water
treatment products. At Wastewater Australia we select our partners based on experience and ongoing
commitment to waste water industry. We work closely with our partners to ensure successful outcomes are
achieved with the use of our products.

In your area, Wimmera waste water are the only trained and competent partners we have. We have had a
great relationship with Daryl over many years. Greywater treatment and reuse has become a fairly
specialist area of the plumbing industry and because of that, we are careful who handles our products.

I understand the theory of comparing prices as a check measure on jobs, however in this case you would
most likely find less experienced tradesman elevating prices to compensate for a lack of experience with
the products or installation.

If it would assist you, | would be happy to look over the quote and give you comment based on similar jobs
we might undertake.

Thanks,

Mark Versteegen

Operations Manager

Wastewater Australia Pty Ltd

PH 0434553182

Email: mark@wastewateraustralia.com.au

www.wastewateraustralia.com.au
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From: EHO [mailto:eho@westwimmera.vic.gov.au]
Sent: Wednesday, February 1, 2017 1:29 PM

To: mark@wastewateraustralia.com.au
Subject: Ultra GTS certified installers

Hello Mark,

Thank you for your time on the phone today. As discussed | have been asked by our Councillors to source
additional quotes for the install of an Ultra GTS system (we currently have a quote from Daryl Adams at
Wimmera Wastewater Treatment). | was wondering if you could please provide me with the details of any
other installers that you have in Western Victoria or South Eastern South Australia?

Once again thank you for your time today.

Nicole

Nicole Wearne | Environmental Health Officer
West Wimmera Shire Council
Available Wednesdays and Thursdays

e eho@westwimmera.vic.gov.au | p 03 55859900 | m 0428 583 136
OFFICE: 49 Elizabeth Street, Edenhope, VIC 3318 | p 03 55859900 | f03 55859950 | westwimmera.vic.gov.au

This email has been checked for viruses by Avast antivirus software.
WWwWw.avast.com
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